2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 10.4-1
Guide units FEN/FENG for ISO cylinders
�High precision guiding
�To protect cylinders against
torsion at high torque loads
�Plain bearing or recirculating
ball bearing guide
D

d
ri
ve
s
10.4
Type to be discontinued FEN-32 … 100
-U- Available up to 2008
2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 10.4-11
Guide units FEN/FENG for ISO cylinders
Technical data
Ordering data FEN-… for variable strokes
for ISO cylinders DSN/DSNU/DNU
Piston∅ Stroke with plain bearing guide with recirculating ball bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
8/10 1 … 100 35 196 FEN-8/10-… 35 197 FEN-8/10-…-KF
12/16 1 … 200 19 168 FEN-12/16-… 33 481 FEN-12/16-…-KF
20 2 … 250 19 169 FEN-20-… 33 482 FEN-20-…-KF
25 2 … 250 19 170 FEN-25-… 33 483 FEN-25-…-KF
32 10 … 500 19 171 FEN-32-… 33 484 FEN-32-…-KF
40
5
19 172 FEN-40-… 33 485 FEN-40-…-KF
50 19 173 FEN-50-… 33 486 FEN-50-…-KF
63 19 174 FEN-63-… 33 487 FEN-63-…-KF
80 19 175 FEN-80-… 33 488 FEN-80-…-KF
100 19 176 FEN-100-… 33 489 FEN-100-…-KF
Ordering data FENG-… for variable strokes
for ISO cylinders DNC/DNCB/DNCV/DNG
Piston∅ Stroke with plain bearing guide with recirculating ball bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 34 481 FENG-32-… 34 487 FENG-32-…-KF
40
5
34 482 FENG-40-… 34 488 FENG-40-…-KF
50 34 483 FENG-50-… 34 489 FENG-50-…-KF
63 34 484 FENG-63-… 34 490 FENG-63-…-KF
80 34 485 FENG-80-… 34 491 FENG-80-…-KF
100 34 486 FENG-100-… 34 492 FENG-100-…-KF
Ordering data FENG-…-KF with recirculating ball bearing for fixed strokes
for ISO cylinders DNC/DNCB/DNCV/DNG
Piston∅
[mm]
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Stroke 50 mm Stroke 100 mm Stroke 160 mm Stroke 200 mm
32 34 493 FENG-32-50-KF 34 494 FENG-32-100-KF 34 495 FENG-32-160-KF 34 496 FENG-32-200-KF
40 34 499 FENG-40-50-KF 34 500 FENG-40-100-KF 34 501 FENG-40-160-KF 34 502 FENG-40-200-KF
50 34 506 FENG-50-50-KF 34 507 FENG-50-100-KF 34 508 FENG-50-160-KF 34 509 FENG-50-200-KF
63 34 513 FENG-63-50-KF 34 514 FENG-63-100-KF 34 515 FENG-63-160-KF 34 516 FENG-63-200-KF
80 34 521 FENG-80-50-KF 34 522 FENG-80-100-KF 34 523 FENG-80-160-KF 34 524 FENG-80-200-KF
100 34 529 FENG-100-50-KF 34 530 FENG-100-100-KF 34 531 FENG-100-160-KF 34 532 FENG-100-200-KF
Stroke 250 mm Stroke 320 mm Stroke 400 mm Stroke 500 mm
32 150 289 FENG-32-250-KF 34 497 FENG-32-320-KF 150 290 FENG-32-400-KF 34 498 FENG-32-500-KF
40 34 503 FENG-40-250-KF 34 504 FENG-40-320-KF 150 291 FENG-40-400-KF 34 505 FENG-40-500-KF
50 34 510 FENG-50-250-KF 34 511 FENG-50-320-KF 150 292 FENG-50-400-KF 34 512 FENG-50-500-KF
63 34 517 FENG-63-250-KF 34 518 FENG-63-320-KF 34 519 FENG-63-400-KF 34 520 FENG-63-500-KF
80 34 525 FENG-80-250-KF 34 526 FENG-80-320-KF 34 527 FENG-80-400-KF 34 528 FENG-80-500-KF
100 34 533 FENG-100-250-KF 34 534 FENG-100-320-KF 34 535 FENG-100-400-KF 34 536 FENG-100-500-KF
D
ri
v
e